

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10679/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2007 in CWP No. 1379/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB UNIVERSITY, PATIALA & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GURCHARAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kanwaljit Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Mr. Anand Parkash, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.for

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.2, University of Delhi states that the University does not intend to file any counter affidavit. The affidavit in reply by contesting respondent No.1 is already on record. The counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners do not intend to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master